Project, and shall have the right to halt any construction not being done in accordance with 
Exhibit A. 

3. UPRR agrees to reimburse Utility for all actual direct costs incurred by Utility for the 

Project.  

4. The total cost of the Project is estimated to be THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY 

THREE THOUSAND FORTY EIGHT AND 86/100 DOLLARS ($373,048.86), as 
detailed in Exhibit “B” attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof.  Utility agrees to 
provide written notice to UPRR when the Utility becomes aware that actual direct costs 
will exceed the estimate by more than ten percent (10%).    

4.A.